
$110,215,000
BOARD OF REGENTS OF STEPHEN F. 

AUSTIN STATE UNIVERSITY

$94,290,000 REVENUE FINANCING SYSTEM BONDS, 
SERIES 2019A

$15,925,000 REVENUE FINANCING SYSTEM BONDS, 
TAXABLE SERIES 2019B

Stephen F. Austin State University
Series 2019A and Taxable Series 2019B

The Board of Regents of Stephen F. 
Austin State University has issued 

$110.215 million of Revenue Financing 
System Bonds to fund four significant 

projects, including:

• $37.0 million Fine Arts Expansion Initiative

• $13.0 million Stephen F. Austin Welcome 
Center & One Stop Shop

• $23.7 million Student Residence Facility

• $15.8 million Dining Facility

The bond closing will be February 6, 
2019



Series 2019 Order Summary
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§ Retail orders represented 1.6% of the total orders, Institutional orders represented 84.8% of total 
orders, and stock orders represented 13.6% of total orders

§ The Series 2019 Bonds received total orders in the amount of $444.47 million for the $110.2 million in 
bonds that were offered to investors, resulting in the series being 4.0x oversubscribed

§ Due to the high level of interest in the University's bonds, the financing was able to be "re-priced", 
resulting in lower yields in various maturities for the Bonds. UBS underwrote some of the maturities in 
2031, 2034 and 2035

Source: IPREO
*Subscription Level measures how many orders there are relative to the total amount of bonds available to investors.

Summary of Orders ($ in thousands)

Series Bonds 
Offered

Retail 
Orders

Institutional 
Orders

Stock 
Orders

Total 
Orders

Subscription 
Level (x)*

Series 2019A $94,290 $3,835 $353,785 $51,500 $409,120 4.3

Taxable Series 2019B $15,925 $3,270 $23,330 $8,750 $35,350 2.2

Total Series 2019 $110,215 $7,105 $377,115 $60,250 $444,470 4.0



Top 20 Investors and Orders
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§ The University received significant demand 
from a broad range of investors:
§ 45 Institutional investors* placed $377.1 million 

in orders

§ 29 Individual retail Investors placed $7.1 million 
in orders

§ The underwriting syndicate placed $60.3 million 
in stock orders

§ The University received orders from several 
investors that owned SFA's Bonds prior to the 
sale, including those highlighted to the left:
§ State Farm
§ Vanguard
§ Northern Trust
§ Black Rock
§ Allstate
§ Wells Fargo
§ Raymond James

Source: IPREO
*The table above shoes the top 20 largest orders by institutional investors. There were 30 other institutional investors that placed $200,000
to $6.5 million in orders

Investor Orders ($)
Mackay Shields 35,215,000 
Nuveen 32,245,000 
State Farm 28,005,000 
Allstate 25,895,000 
Thornburg Asset Management 23,440,000 
Black Rock 15,295,000 
Eaton Vance 15,135,000 
Hartford 15,000,000 
Merrill Lynch 15,000,000 
Boston Company 14,125,000 
Standish Mellon 12,860,000 
Northern Trust 12,005,000 
Susquehanna Advisors 10,000,000 
Wells Fargo 9,845,000 
Neuberger Berman 9,420,000 
Fiera Capital 9,090,000 
Columbia Asset Management 8,635,000 
Bluefin Trading 8,190,000 
Performance Trust 7,395,000 
Individuals 7,105,000 



2019 Financing Results
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Tax-Exempt Series 2019A
Bond Statistics

Par Amount $94,290,000
Bond Proceeds $100,411,389
Final Maturity 10/15/2048
All-In TIC 3.922%
Average Life (years) 20.051
Average Annual Debt Service $5,933,125

Taxable Series 2019B
Bond Statistics

$15,925,000
$15,925,000
10/15/2035

3.950%
9.669

$1,311,191

RFS Series 2019
Aggregate Bond Statistics

$110,215,000
$116,336,389

10/15/2048
3.925%
18.551

$6,670,233

 -

 5

 10

 15

 20

 25

 30

2019
2020

2021
2022

2023
2024

2025
2026

2027
2028

2029
2030

2031
2032

2033
2034

2035
2036

2037
2038

2039
2040

2041
2042

2043
2044

2045
2046

2047
2048
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Outstanding Parity Obligations Outstanding Notes and Leases The 2019 Bonds



Disclaimer
Disclosures About UBS Financial Services Inc.’s Role as Underwriter, Not asMunicipal or Financial Advisor
UBS Financial Services Inc. (“UBS FSI”) is not acting as a municipal advisor, financial advisor or fiduciary to any issuer of municipal securities (an "Issuer"), any person
legally committed to support the payment of all or part of an issue of municipal securities (an "Obligated Person") including, but not limited to, in either case, the
Issuer of or the Obligated Person, if any, related to the municipal securities that are the subject of this investor presentation (the "Investor Presentation"), or to any
other person or entity. UBS FSI is serving, or seeks to serve, as an underwriter in connection with the issuance of such municipal securities (the "Bonds"). The
primary role of an underwriter is to purchase, or arrange for the placement of, securities in an arm's-length commercial transaction between the Issuer and the
underwriter. While serving as an underwriter, UBS FSI acts for its own interest and has financial and other interests that differ from those of any Issuer or Obligated
Person.

Additional Disclosures
This Investor Presentation is dated as of the date set forth on the cover page hereof and is being provided in connection with the proposed issuance and offering of
the Bonds (the "Proposed Transaction"). This Investor Presentation has been prepared for informational purposes only and for your sole and exclusive use in
connection with the Proposed Transaction. The information contained in the Investor Presentation is subject to completion and amendment. Any offer or
solicitation with respect to the Bonds will be made by means of a preliminary official statement or a final official statement. If you are reviewing the Investor
Presentation after the date set forth above, events may have occurred that have a material adverse effect on the financial and other information presented therein
and neither the Issuer, Obligated Person, UBS FSI nor any of the other underwriters of the Bonds, if any, have undertaken any obligation to update this Investor
Presentation.
This Investor Presentation does not constitute a recommendation or an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any security or other financial instrument,
including the Bonds, or to adopt any investment strategy. You will be responsible for consulting your own legal, tax, accounting, financial and other advisors and
making your own independent investigation and appraisal of the risks, benefits, appropriateness and suitability of the Proposed Transaction and any other
transactions contemplated by this Investor Presentation and neither the Issuer, the Obligated Person, UBS FSI nor any of the other underwriters of the Bonds, if any,
is making any recommendation (personal or otherwise) or giving any investment advice andwill have no liability with respect thereto.
Neither the Issuer, the Obligated Person, UBS FSI nor any of the other underwriters of the Bonds, if any, makes any representation or warranty as to the (i) accuracy,
adequacy or completeness of any information in this Investor Presentation, or (ii) legal, tax, credit or accounting treatment of any purchase of the Bonds by you or
any other effects such purchase may have on you and your affiliates or any other parties to such transactions and their respected affiliates. The information
contained herein has been completed from sources to be reliable, however neither the Issuer, the Obligated Person, UBS FSI nor any of the other underwriters of the
Bonds, if any, shall have any liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) to any person for any loss arising from this Investor Presentation or any information
supplied in connection therewith.
This Investor Presentation contains "forward-looking" statements that involve risks, uncertainties and assumptions. If the risks or uncertainties ever materialize or
the assumptions prove incorrect, the results may differ materially from those expresses or implied by such forward-looking statements. All statements other than
the statements of historical fact could be deemed forward-looking. All opinions, estimates, projections, forecasts and valuations are preliminary, indicate and are
subject to change without notice.
Transaction involving the Bonds may not be suitable for all investors. You should consult with your advisors as the suitability of the Bonds for your particular
circumstances. No assurance can be given that the Proposed Transaction or any transaction contemplated herein can and will be executed. Past performance is not
indicate of future returns, which will vary. Prospective investors should contact their salesperson at, and execute any transactions through, an entity of the
underwriter qualified in their home jurisdiction unless governing law permits otherwise.
THE PRINTING, DUPLICATING, ALTERING, DOWNLOADING, SCREEN CAPTURING, ELECTRONIC STORING, RECORDING, PUBLISHING OR DISTRIBUTING OF THIS INVESTOR
PRESENTATION IN ANYMANNER IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

© UBS 2019. The key symbol and UBS are among the registered and unregistered trademarks of UBS. All rights reserved. UBS Financial Services Inc. is a subsidiary of UBS AG
and is a member SIPC and FINRA.
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